
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026495-2022 

Contract

NHSE808 Health and Social Care

NHS England North West

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-026495

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0321ca  

Published 22 September 2022, 11:09am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS England North West

Regatta Place

Liverpool

L3 4BL

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026495-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026495-2022
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 12

NHS Organisation Data Service

Q84

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-west/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.england.nhs.uk/north-west/


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSE808 Health and Social Care

Reference number

NHSE808

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The overall aim for Health and Social Care Services in HMPs is to provide a high-quality
service to support the physical, mental and emotional health and wellbeing of people who
are detained in a prison setting. The service will be divided into the following lots:

• Lot 1 - HMP Altcourse;

• Lot 2 - HMP Forest Bank;

• Lot 3 - HMP Risley and Thorn Cross; and

• Lot 4 - HMP Styal (including Manchester's Short-Term Holding facility).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £118,271,223 / Highest offer: £120,060,000 taken into consideration



Page 4 to 12

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - HMP Altcourse

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

HMP Altcourse

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall aim for Health and Social Care Services in HMPs is to provide a high-quality
service to support the physical, mental and emotional health and wellbeing of people who
are detained in a prison setting.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - HMP Forest Bank

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services



Page 5 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

HMP Forest Bank

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall aim for Health and Social Care Services in HMPs is to provide a high-quality
service to support the physical, mental and emotional health and wellbeing of people who
are detained in a prison setting.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - HMP Risley and Thorn Cross

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

HMP Risley and Thorn Cross

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall aim for Health and Social Care Services in HMPs is to provide a high-quality
service to support the physical, mental and emotional health and wellbeing of people who



Page 6 to 12

are detained in a prison setting.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - HMP Styal (including Manchester's Short-Term Holding facility)

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

HMP Styal (including Manchester's Short-Term Holding facility)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The overall aim for Health and Social Care Services in HMPs is to provide a high-quality
service to support the physical, mental and emotional health and wellbeing of people who
are detained in a prison setting.



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-006960

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 - HMP Altcourse

Lot No

1

Title

HMP Altcourse

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/006960-2022


Page 8 to 12

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Practice Plus Group Health and Rehabilitation Services Limited

Hawker House 5-6 Napier Court, Napier Road

Reading

RG1 8BW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

10498997

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £43,244,991



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 2 - HMP Forest Bank

Lot No

2

Title

HMP Forest Bank

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spectrum Community Health CIC

1 Navigation Walk Hebble Wharf

Wakefield

WF1 5RH

Country



Page 10 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

07300133

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £45,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £44,975,160

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 3 - HMP Risley and Thorn Cross

Lot No

3

Title

HMP Risley and Thorn Cross

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 4 - HMP Styal (including Manchester's Short-Term Holding facility)

Lot No

4

Title

HMP Styal (including Manchester's Short-Term Holding facility)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Spectrum Community Health CIC

1 Navigation Walk Hebble Wharf

Wakefield

WF1 5RH

Country



Page 12 to 12

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

07300133

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £30,060,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £30,051,072

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-09T03:07:53+0100
	TCPDF




